RESOLUTION NO. 5720-23

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TIGARD-TUALATIN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 23J AND THE CITY OF TUALATIN SETTING FORTH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Oregon Revised Statutes ("ORS") 190.010 confers authority upon local governments to enter into agreements for the performance of any functions and activities that a party to the agreement, its officers or agencies have authority to perform; and

WHEREAS, The District has requested, and the City has agreed, that the City provide police officers ("Officer") who will act as school resource officers ("SRO"); and

WHEREAS, SROs fulfill a vital role in promoting communication and cooperation between the school district and law enforcement to support safe school communities and contribute to the learning process;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Tigard-Tualatin School District 23J and the City of Tualatin.

Section 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the City Council this 28th day of August, 2023.

	CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON
	BY Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM	ATTEST:
BY City Attorney	BY City Recorder